

## INDEX.

	Page.	Page.
<b>A</b>		
Abstract Principles ...	320	
Accommodation of House in Cantonments	208, 212	
Act, Dekkhan Agricultu- rists' Relief ...	524	
„ Education of 1870 ...	595	
„ English of 1870 ...	674	
„ Immigration Restriction tion ...	747	
„ Indian Universities	224, 258	
„ Official Secrets	213, 223	
„ of 1908, the town- ships	739, 740	
„ Seditious Meetings...	291	
„ Sindh Encumbered Estates ...	283	
„ Survey of 1865 ...	867	
„ the Asiatic Law Amendment ...	726	
„ the Press ...	317	
„ Universities Valida- tion ...	259	
Adamson, The Hon'ble Sir Harvey	157, 291, 292, 302, 348, 357, 626	
Administration in Japan.	90	
„ of Lord Curzon	680, 690, 938, 942	
Administration, Railway, of India ...	464	
Administration, the Police ...	474	
Administrators of India, honoured names among.	21	
Admission of Indians into the Army ...	78	
Advantages of Universal Education ...	659	
Advisory Boards in Dis- tricts, Creation of ...	706	
Advisory Council, Consti- tution of the ...	488	
Affairs, Indian: speech before the New Reform Club, London	937, 946	
Afghanistan and Russia.	22	
Aga Khan, H. H. ...	744	
„ the, on the Hindu-Mahomedan question	999, 1000	
Agitation, Constitutional, definition and explana- tion of	950, 951	
Agitation in the Punjab.	300	
„ in Bengal ...	299	
„ Political	761, 762	
Agrarian grievances ...	300	
Agricultural Banks, need for ...	122	
„ Liquidation of Debts ...	278	
„ Scheme ...	82	
„ history, sum- mary from 1884, 1901 ...	28	
Agricultural yield in the time of Akbar ...	967	
Agriculture, Indian, its exhaustion ...	16	
Agriculture, Indian, Mr. O'Connor on ...	120	
Agriculture, Scientific ...	123	
Agriculturist, Condition of the	94, 95	
Agriculturists, Indebted- ness of	121, 122	
Agriculturist, Indian ...	276	
Aims and aspirations of the Congress	697, 701	
Ajudhyanath, Pandit ...	756	

	Page.		Page.
Aligarh, awakening of the		Army in India, Simla	
Mahomedans of ...	986	Commission on ...	41
Allahabad Congress ...	607	" problem of the.	110, 112
Allowance, Exchange		" Services, provision	
Compensation ...	379	in the budget for	87, 89
America and Germany,		Arundel, Sir	142, 213, 219, 627, 628
protection of their indus-		Attitude of New Imperia-	
tries ...	963	lism in England towards	
American Legislator on		India ...	1016
Education ...	608	Asiatic Law Amendment	
Amphill, Lord	729, 749	Act ...	726
Analysis, Chemical ...	450	" Law Amendment	
Ancient India, Female		Ordinance	725, 746
Education in ...	884	Politics ...	110
Ancient India, position of		Assam, Indenture System	
Women in, by Mr. R. C.		in ...	531
Dutt	885, 886	Aswini Kumar Dutt	175
Anglo-Indian Papers ...	428	Autonomy, for the provin-	
" Press ...	341	ces in India	1025, 1028
Anglo-Russian Convention	397	Average Income of an	
Annexation of Upper		Indian ...	577
Burma ...	379	Avoidance of Debt or	
Anniversary of Mr.		Reduction ...	357
Ranade's death (1903),		Awakening of the Maho-	
address at the	769, 785	medans of Aligarh ...	986
Annual Income of an			
Indian ...	67	<b>B</b>	
Annual License of £3 ...	513	B. A., the Discontented ...	227
Appeal to Europeans and		Baines, on peasantry of	
Indians ...	742	North India ...	16
" to the Parliament		Baker, Sir Edward	169, 184, 185, 190, 288, 343, 383, 384
... 750, 753		" Mr. E. N., Finan-	
Argyll, Duke of ...	757	cial Statement 1905-06 ...	80
Army, a waste on Indian		" Mr. E. N., Finan-	
Resources ...	43	cial Statement, 1906-07	105
" Commission of 1879,		" Mr. Financial State-	
22, 91, 388		ment, 1907-08 ...	127
" Commissioned ranks		" Mr. E. N., Finan-	
for Indians in the ...	114	cial Statement, 1908-09.	147
" Existing System of		" Sir Edward on	
... 42, 43		Railway Board ...	365
" Expenditure.	85, 86	" Mr., on Stamp Re-	
" Expenditure, prac-		venue ...	5
tice in England	88, 89		
" General Braken-			
bury on the Indian	41		
" Indian	22, 398		

Page.	Page.
Balachandra Krishna, Sir, on Ranade ... 768	Bill, Civil Marriage 471, 472, 473
Balance of Trade, and India 74, 75, 76	" Colonisation ... 300
Baltour, Mr. 141, 435,	" Indian Councils ... 180
Bande Mataram ... 296	" Indian Tariff ... 342
Banerjee, Dr. Gurudas ... 240	" " " Am- endment " ... 403
Banks, Agricultural ... 122	" Moffussil Municipalities, speech at Bombay 840, 852
" Central ... 280	" Seditious meetings, 1910 ... 311
" Presidency ... 280	" 1911, Seditious meet- ings ... 320
Bar, the capacity of In- dians at the ... 992	" The Indian Factories Amendment ... 453
Barbour, Sir, David on the average Income ... 67	" the Press 324, 325, 326, 332, 333, 336, 341
" Sir David, on Land Revenue ... 582	Bleeding of India, the extent of 964, 966
" Sir David, on Salt duty ... 10	Bloated Budget of Bombay 400
Baroda and British India. 625	Board, the Railway 344, 362
" compulsory Edu- cation in 672, 673	Boers in South Africa, the example of the ... 949
" Maharaja of 591, 612	Boer war ... 724
Bastable, Mr., on Local Taxation ... 580	Bombay and Burma taxes in 196, 197
Basu, Bhupendra Nath 314, 425 471, 474	" Calcutta Uni- versities 264, 265, 266, 267
Bates on, Mr. 525, 526, 527	" Bloated Budget of ... 400
Bayley, Sir Charles ... 531	" Corporation on Compulsory Education. 673
Belgaum Provincial Con- ference ... 797	" cultivators, Mac- Donnel commission on ... 16
Benares Congress Presi- dential Address 678, 709	" land Revenue Bill 853, 880
Benefits of British Rule... 960	" Presidency Asso- ciation ... 179
Bengal Agitation ... 299	" University 245, 249, 269
" Discontent in ... 301	Bonar Law, Mr. ... 435
" Partition of 299, 684 690, 941, 942	Bonnerjee, Mr. W. C. 793, 796, 795
Bengalees, a remarkable people ... 309	" as a Lawyer ... 794
Bethune, Mr. Drinkwater, educationist ... 889	" and Bradlaugh. 795
Bezangi, Mr. ... 693	" Mr. W. C. and the Congress 794, 795
Bhandarkar, The Hon'ble, Dr. 240, 250, 776, 884	
Bidgrami, Mr. ... 209	
Bill, Bombay Land Re- venue 853, 880	

	Page.		Page.
Borrowing powers of Government	287, 288	Budget speech, 1904	... 62
Boycotting Government Service	... 955	"    1905	... 80
Boycott of British goods...	600	"    1906	... 105
"    Seats in Local and Municipal Boards and in Legislative Councils	... 956	"    1907	... 127
Boycott, the industrial	... 954	"    1908	... 147
"    the political	... 955	"    1909	... 165
Bradlaugh, Mr.	712, 755	"    1910	... 184
Brakenbury, General, on the Army in India.	41, 388	"    1911	... 193
Bright, Mr.	712, 755	"    1912	... 203
British Committee	... 710	Burdwan, Maharaja of	427, 472, 598
"    goods, boycott of	690	Bureaucratic Government	481, 482, 701, 704
"    Government, duties towards India	1021, 1024	"    system of British Rule in India	942, 943
"    Government, wrongs of the	929, 934	Burke, Edmund	... 755
"    India and Baroda,	625	Burma and Bombay	196, 197
"    Rule, benefits of	... 960	"    Upper, Financial position of	193, 194, 195, 196, 197
"    Rule in India, Bureaucratic system of	942, 943	Burning of Registration Certificates	... 723
"    Rule in India, highest purpose of	... 943	Butler, The Hon'ble Mr.	422, 439, 606, 621
"    Rule, Change of Indian mind towards	987, 988	Buxton, Mr.	... 521
"    Rule, Mass Education and	... 649		
"    Rule, purpose of, by Sir F. Holiday	... 703	<b>C</b>	
Broach, Progress of Education in	672, 673	Caird, Sir James	... 931
Brodrick, Mr.	... 688	"    Sir James, on Indian Agriculture	... 16
Brougham, Lord	... 521	Calcutta University	... 245
Brunyate, The Hon'ble Mr.	... 396	"    and Bombay Universities.	264, 265, 266, 267
Buchanan, Mr.	... 175	Candy, Justice	... 778
Budget Debate 1906-07, on increase in Expenditure.	383	Cantonment, Poona	... 210
"    provision in the, for Army	87, 89	Cantonments, House Accommodation in	208, 212
Budget speech, 1902	... 1	Cape Colony, Indians in.	516
"    1903	... 34	Carlyle, The Hon'ble, Mr.	449
		Carpenter, Miss Mary, the female educationist	... 888
		Caste and Custom, obstacles for Reform	... 882
		Caste, Prejudice. Mr. Ranade free from.	766, 767

Page.	Page.		
Caucus movement against Sir, P. M. Mehta ...	802	Code, Penal ...	337
Causes of Estrangement between Europeans and Indians in India 1017—1019		Coercion, powers of ...	294
Central Bank ...	280	Collector as the Head of an Executive Board ...	491
Certificates, domicile ...	737	Collector, Control of Secretariat over ...	584
Ceylon, Commission of 1905 ...	614	"    the position of the ...	483, 484
Ceylon, Education in ...	611	Collectors, inspection of Villages by ...	864, 865
Chamberlain, Mr. Joseph 724, 745, 900		Colleges, Electoral ...	718
Chandavarkar, Mr. Justice ...	262	Colonisation Bill ...	300
Change of Attitude for filling up posts in public service ...	100, 101	Colour prejudice in South Africa ...	740, 741
Change of Indian Mind towards British Rule. 987, 988		Colvin, Sir, Auckland ...	4, 23
Charges, Military ...	758	Commission, Army, of 1879 ...	91, 388
Charter Act of 1833 ...	926	Commission, Ceylon, of 1905 ...	614
Chemical Analysis ...	450	"    Deccan Ryots ...	855
Chesney, Col., on Indian surpluses ...	7	"    Decentralisation ...	444
Children in Factories, Education of ...	454, 455	"    Education, of 1882 ...	593
Chitnavis, Mr., on politics and subject races 150, 190, 476, 485, 499, 630, 660		"    Education, on female Education in India ...	886, 887
Chowdhury, Mr., on politics and subject races ...	909	Commission, Factory ...	455
Chunilal, Mr. ...	863	"    Famine (1898) ...	149
City of Delhi loan ...	543	"    Lord Ripon's Education ...	883, 884
Civil and Military Gazette ...	300	Commission, MacDonnell and Land Revenue ...	72
Civil Marriage Bill, the 471, 472, 473		Commission, MacDonnell on the condition of the Agriculturist ...	95
"    Service, and Partition of Bengal ...	686	Commission, Public Service ...	445
Citizen Soldiership and Indians ...	43	"    Relief Act, of 1891 ...	872, 873
Clarke, Sir George. 326, 457, 465, 469, 531, 534, 668		"    Sir Andrew Fraser ...	474, 475
Class Representation ...	718	"    Royal ...	206, 207, 208, 613
Code, Criminal Procedure Sections ...	108, 337, 338		

	Page.		Page.
Commissions for Indians in the Army — ...	114	Congress, Aims and Aspi- rations of the ...	697, 701
Commission, Universities.	225	Congress, Allahabad ...	607
"  Welby	386, 402	"  and Mr. Hume.	754
Committee, British ...	710	"  Benares, Presi- dential Address	678, 709
"  Fowler ...	589	Congress, Lahore ...	722
"  Herschell ...	838	"  Lahore 1893 ...	757
"  of Lord		"  Madras ...	710
Sanderson...	521	"  Objects of the ...	714
"  Parliament,		"  The	306, 754, 755
1879 ...	358	"  Work of the	907, 951, 952
Committees, plague ...	848	Constitution of the Advi- sory Council ...	488
"  School Atten- dance ...	596	Constitutional Agitation,	950, 951
Committee, Sir William Nicholson ...	467	Consultation, Informal.	495, 496
Committees, the Press	861, 862	Contentment of People and Efficiency of Gov- ernment ...	103
Composition of Debts a Scheme of ...	96	Control over Municipal- ities ...	848
Compromise between Mr. Gandhi and General Smuts ...	747	Control of Parliament over Indian Expenditure ...	386
Comptroller-General ...	390	Coombes, Commander ...	525 ✓
Compulsory Education and Local Bodies	616, 618	Co-operative Credit Socie- ties ...	276
"  Education in		Cornwallis, Lord ...	21
Baroda	672, 673	Corporation of Bombay and Compulsory Educa- tion ...	673
"  period in		Cost of Building New Delhi ...	543
Japan ...	600	Cotton, Sir, Henry ...	686
Conclusion of Benares Address	708, 709	Cotton Duty, Abolition of	67
Condemnation of Indians by Lord Curzon ...	681	"  "  "Times of India" on ...	38
Condemnation of the Educated classes ...	256	"  "  and Lanca- shire Mill owners ...	38
Condition of Local bodies, 133, 134		Cotton, Excise Duties ...	430
Condition of Municipal Bodies	96, 97, 98	"  Goods, Duties on.	37, 38
"  of the Agricul- turst ...	94, 95	"  Industry	692, 696
"  of the Masses ...	705	"  Industry in India and Free Trade ...	693
Conference, Educational	439		
"  Industrial ...	778		
Conferences, Provincial ...	634		
Conference, Provincial Belgaum ...	797		

INDEX

vii

	Page.		Page.
Cotton Piece-goods, import of.	692, 693	Curzon Lord, attitude towards the Educated Classes	681, 682, 683
Council, Constitution of the Advisory	... 498	Curzon, Lord, (Budget Speech 1903)	... 34
Councils, District Advisory	... 481	"    Lord, Budget	... 62
Council, Divisional	... 500	"    Lord, Budget	... 80
"    Muhamedan members of	... 370	"    and the Partition of Bengal	687, 688
Councils, Provincial	... 372	"    Lord, lack of sympathetic imagination in	... 681
"    "    Imperial	... 444	Curzon, Lord, on Gold Reserve Fund	... 135
Council Regulations, the	369	"    Lord, on Indian Universities.	254, 255,
Courtney, Lord	... 634	"    Lord, on the future policy	... 61
Craddock, Sir Reginald	... 501	Customs Revenue, Scope for increase	... 201
Criminal Investigation Department, Operations of the	317, 475, 480, 566		
Criminal Procedure Code	108 314, 337 338	<b>D</b>	
Criticism of Economic Progress	44, 47	Dadabhoj, The Hon'ble, Mr.	430, 457, 459, 662, 663, 664, 760-765, 771
Croft, Sir Alfred	... 240	David, The Hon'ble Sir, Sassoon	345, 624
Cromer, Lord	123, 390	Dawkins, Mr. Clinton	147, 148
"    "    inquiry of 1882.	... 17	Debt, Avoidance of or reduction	... 357
"    "    on annual income	... 67	"    reduction of and Surpluses	... 54
"    "    on Taxation	... 64	"    use of Surplus for reducing	... 556
Crops, area under, in India	... 29	Debts, a scheme of their composition	... 96
Cross, Lord	... 391	"    Indian	415, 416
"    "    on Salt Duty.	10	"    Liquidation of Agricultural	... 278
Crown Colonies for Indian Immigration	... 535	Deccan, Agriculturalists' Relief Act	... 524
Currency in Gold	171, 586, 589	Deccan, agriculturists, their indebtedness before and after British Rule	... 855
"    Legislation of 1893, 2		Deccan, Ryots Commission	... 855
"    Legislation and the Raiyat	... 95		
Curzon, Lord	1, 208, 253, 259, 263, 276, 435, 803		
"    Lord, Administration of	299, 680, 690, 928, 938, 942		
"    Lord and Aurangzebe, a comparison	... 680		

	Page.		Page.
Decentralisation Commission	179, 444, 483	District Advisory Councils	481
Decentralisation Commission, Evidence on Advisory Councils	493, 494	"    Council in Prussia	489, 490
Decentralisation commission on the system of doles	... 557	"    Magistrates	314, 315
Delhi New, the cost of building	... 543	"    officers	... 323
Demands, immediate	704, 709	"    and Local Boards, Grant-in-aid to,	... 83
Demonstrations at Lahore	... 300	Disturbance at Rawalpindi	... 300
Department, criminal Investigation	... 317	Divisional Council	... 500
"    Educational	... 448	Doles to Provincial Governments	199, 411
"    Medical	... 450	Domicile certificates	... 737
"    of Railways.	451	Domination, industrial, of India by England	... 959
"    Public Works	448, 449	Draconian Legislation	... 315
Departmental Inquiry	... 385	Due Pro, Colonel	... 451
Deportation	... 175	Dufferin, inquiry of 1887-88	17
"    of Lala Lajpat Rai	295, 300	Dufferin, Lord	94, 188, 189, 384-387
Depressed classes, elevation of; speech at Dharwar Social Conference.	898, 902	"    and Famine Insurance Grant	359
Desai, Mr.	840, 860	Durbars	... 496
Difference between Local Bodies of England and France and those of India	... 576	Duties, Excise Cotton	... 430
Digby, Mr.	... 577	"    of British Government to India. 1021-1024	1021-1024
D'Elche Sir, Charles on Military recruitment	... 758	Duties on Cotton Goods.	37, 38
Discontent in Bengal	... 301	Dutt, Mr. R. C. on women in Ancient India	... 885
"    in the country	... 294	Duty of Indians in India towards their South African brethren	732, 733
Discontented, B. A.	... 227	Duty of Local Bodies	... 355
Disloyalty, signs of	... 174	"    of the State for the protection of the industries	... 963
Disposal of opium Surplus	... 412	Duty, on Cotton, Abolition of	... 67
District Advisory Boards, creation of	... 706	"    on export Jute	... 347
		"    on Import Sugar	... 437
		"    on Petroleum	406, 407
		"    on Salt	35, 36, 127, 153
		"    on Salt, reduction in	67, 69, 105
		"    on Silver and Petroleum	345, 346

Page.	Page.
<b>E</b>	
Early marriage and female Education	884, 891
East India Company	... 385
"    Company and Indian Industries	... 962
East and West in India (Paper read at Universal Races Congress, London 1911)	1012—1024
Economic Progress, criticised	44, 47
"    Progress, Sir Edward Lawd on	... 44
Editors, Indian and English Treatment of	... 214
Educated classes, Attitude of Lord Curzon towards the	681, 682, 683
Educated classes, causes of their discontent	... 949
Educated classes in India, their influence	... 986
Educated classes, treatment of	297, 486, 487
Educated classes, condemnation of the	... 256
Education, Act of 1870	... 595
"    American Legislator on...	608
"    and Lord Ripon	50
"    and Public Works Department	... 448
Education as a State Duty	... 53
"    Commission, Lord Ripon's	883, 884
Education Commission of 1882	... 593
"    Commission on female education in India	886, 887
Education, Elementary, a demand for	49, 50
"    Elementary Bill, the	... 606
Education female in India	881, 893
"    for girls	... 599
"    40 lakhs grant	8
"    free Primary.	142, 656
"    higher, Statistics of	... 53
"    in Ceylon	... 611
"    in India and other countries	... 609
Education in India and other European countries, Expenditure on	... 154
Education in India and in other countries, progress in	595, 596
Education in Japan	... 596
"    in the Philippine, Islands	... 597
"    in Russia	... 597
"    in the State of Sangli	646, 647
"    Member for the Executive Council	... 602
Education, need to be in Imperial charge	... 51
Education of Children in Factories	454, 455
Education of Indian children in South Africa	... 739
Education of the masses	610
"    neglect of the	" 990, 991
Education Popular, Professor Tews on	... 49
Education, Primary	123, 124
"    Expenditure" in different countries, Statistics of	... 52
"    Secretary for...	602
Education, Western, on the object of	702, 703

	Page.		Page.
Education, Western, influence on Indians	1015	England, Primary Education in	... 670
Educational Conference, Allahabad	... 439	England's Duty to India.	924, 936
Educational Department	448	"    Policy in industrial matters	... 962
Educational Expense, Mr. Orange on	... 652	English Act of (Education) 1870	... 674
Educational Service, Englishmen in	... 55	"Englishman" on Military Expenditure	... 90
Educational System, history of	592, 593	"Englishman" on the Official Secrets Act	... 213
Elective franchise in Municipalities	... 843	Estates Encumbered Act, Sindh	... 283
Electoral Colleges	... 718	European Sugar Factories	... 441
Electorates for Mohamedans	997, 998, 999	Europeans and Indians in India, causes of Estrangement between.	1017—1019
Elementary Education	... 590	Evidence of McDonnell Commission on the condition of the Agriculturist	... 95
Do. do.		Evidence on Advisory Councils before Decentralization Commission	493, 494
Bill, the	606, 633	Evidence on the ill-treatment of Emigrants, by Mr. Fitzpatrick	... 536
Do. do.		Exchange compensation Allowance	... 379
Bill, the opinion of Local Governments and Bodies on the	636, 639	Exchequer Indian, imperial burdens on	757, 759
Do. do.		Excise on cotton goods	9,430
Free and Compulsory	... 590	"    Revenue, increase in	72, 73
Do. do.		Executive Board, Collector as the Head of	... 491
urgent need for	49, 50	Executive Government and Legislature	260, 261
Elevation of the depressed classes	898, 902	Executive and the Press Bill	... 338
Elevation of the depressed classes, a question of National Self-interest	... 901	Expenditure Imperial on Police	564, 567
Elles, the Hon'ble Sir, Edmond	77, 89		
Elliot, Sir Charles	... 931		
En. Mr.	... 708		
Elphinstone, Mr.	... 761		
Employment of Indians in Higher Public Service	56, 60, 389, 443		
England, Army Expenditure in	88, 89		
England and India, comparison of their respective resources	970, 971		

	Page.		Page.
Expenditure, Military		Fellowships in the uni-	
39, 40, 76, 77, 86, 160,		versity	231, 232
161, 387, 676, 677		Female Education in	
Military,		Ancient India ...	884
Lord Mayo on ...	91	" Education in India	881, 893
Expenditure on Educa-		" " " " " his-	
tion in India, and in		tory of	888, 892
other countries ...	154	Female Education, Bom-	
Expenditure on Higher		bay ...	888
Education in different		" Education Cal-	
countries, Statistics of ...	53	cutta ...	889
Expenditure on Primary		" Education Mad-	
Education ...	595	ras ...	889
Expenditure, public, in-		" Education N. W.	
crease in	85, 86, 375	Provinces ...	890
Export Duty on Jute ...	347	" Education Punjab	890
Exports and imports of		Fergusson College, reply	
India ...	32	to farewell address	894, 897
<b>F</b>		Fergusson, Sir James ...	804
Facilities, Postal	81, 82	Finance, Indian 1875-1910	376
Factories, Education of		" Provincial ...	197
Children in	454, 455	" Railway	172, 362
Factories, Indian, the		" State, Practice	
Amendment Bill ...	453	in Germany	199, 200
Factories, Sugar ...	441	Finances, history of,	
Factory Commission ...	455	since 1885	167, 168, 169
Faculty of Arts, Exclu-		Finances, review of	
sion of Indians	264, 265	(1898-1908)	186, 189
Famine commission of		" State of	206, 207
1898	7, 18, 149	Financial position of	
Famine Insurance	353, 423	Upper Burma	193, 194
" Relief ...	357		195, 196, 197
" a function		Financial Reforms of	
of Local Boards ...	107	Lord Ripon and Major	
Famine union in London	149	Baring ...	39
Famines, Indian ...	29	Fiscal Independence for	
Fancourt C. B., Colonel		India ...	436
St. J. M. ...	88	Fitzpatrick, Mr., Evi-	
Farewell speech at Pre-		dence on the ill-treat-	
toria	734, 743	ment of Emigrants ...	536
" to Fergusson		Fowler Committee	171, 589
College	894, 897	Franchise, Political, for	
Fawcett, Professor	81, 712, 755	Indians in South	
" Prof. on Salt-		Africa ...	514
duty ...	11		

	Page.		Page.
Fraser, Sir Andrew,		Gokhale's last political	
Commission	474, 475	testament	1025
Free Education	... 656	Gold, coinage	... 171
" Primary Educa-		" currency	586, 589
tion	... 142	" for	
" trade, a chief		" India	... 136
cause for the decay		" Law, the	739, 740
of Indian industry...	963	" Reserve Fund	83, 84, 109
Free trade principles	... 432	" Standard Fund	135, 137
" <i>Versus</i> Protec-		Good Government never	
tion	433, 434	a substitute for self-	
" and Cotton in-		Government	989, 990
dustry in India	693	Gorst, Sir John, on Salt	
Freemantle, Mr.	... 534	duty	... 911
" on Fac-		Government, borrowing	
tory Children	455, 456	powers of	287, 288
French in Canada, the	... 949	" Bureaucra-	
Frere-Smith, Sir Hamilton	467	tic	481, 482
Fuller, Mr.	... 668	Government control over	
Functions of Local		Municipalities	... 848
Bodies	571, 572	Government Grant for	
Fund, the Opium	... 408	Primary Education	... 657
Furdonjee, Mr. Nowrojee	758	Government National	... 620,
			1022
		Government of Bengal on	
		official Secrets Act	... 217
		Government of India,	
		according to the Post	
		war Reforms.	1028, 1029
		Government of Lord Cur-	
		zon	... 299
		Government of South	
		Africa, Difficulties of	
		the	... 741
		Government of the U. P.	
		and the supreme Gov-	
		ernment	... 252
		Government, Repressive	
		measures of the	... 300
		Government Service, boy-	
		cotting of the	... 955
		Government and the	
		Press, in England and	
		in India	... 223
		Grant-in-Aid for drainage	
		and water-works	... 99

## G

Gaekwar of Baroda,	
H H, the	... 143
Gandhi, Mr. M. K.	722, 725,
	727, 744,
" Mr., admiration	
of	725, 726
Gandhi's, loyalty	... 750
Gates, Mr.	193, 398
General revision of the	
Land Revenue Code	... 854
Germany and America,	
protection of their indus-	
tries	... 963
Ghose, The Hon'ble Dr.	
	384, 309, 313
" Shishir Kumar.	815, 816
Girls, Education for	... 599
Gladstone Mr.,	22, 613
" on Liberty	698
" and the	
spirit of Expenditure	... 387

Page.	Page.		
Grant-in-Aid to District and Local Boards ...	83	History of Educational System. ...	592, 593
Grant of Permanent Settlement ...	96	" of female Education in India ...	888, 892
Grant, Sir Alexander ...	249, 771	" of Finances Since 1885. ...	167, 168, 169
Grievances, Agrarian ...	300	Home charges the, ...	830, 839
Griffin, Sir Lepel ...	516	Honour of India, struggle for the ...	730
Growth of swadeshi sentiment ...	948	House Accomodation in Cantonments. ...	208, 212
Guru Das Banerjee, Justice Mr. ...	225	Hulett, Sir, Leige ...	512
<b>H</b>		Hume, Mr. A. O. ...	710, 711, 712, 753, 756
Hailebury system ...	445	Hume, Mr. and the Indian National Congress ...	754
Haldane, Mr. ...	141	Hunter, Sir William ...	931
Halliday, Sir Frederick, on British Rule ...	703	<b>I</b>	
Hamilton, Lord George ...	116, 289, 358, 516	Ibbetson, The Hon'ble Sir, Denzil ...	229, 249, 250, 272, 288
" Indian surpluses ...	7	Immediate Demands ...	704, 709
" on Salt duty ...	11	Immigrants, Protector of ...	511
Hardinge, Lord ...	375	Immigration Law ...	737, 738
" " Budget 1911 ...	193	" Restriction Act ...	747
" Lord, Budget 1912 ...	203	Immorality, Indentured Labour and ...	528
Haque, The Hon'ble, Mr. ...	397	Imperial and Provincial Service ...	447
Hardy, The Hon'ble, Mr. on Committees ...	211	Imperial Legislative Council Speeches ...	1, 34
Harrison, Mr. ...	152, 801	Imperial burdens on Indian Exchequer ...	757, 759
Havell, Mr. ...	696	Imperial Expenditure on Police ...	564, 567
Herschell Committee ...	838	Imperial League ...	427
Hewett, Sir John ...	478	Imperial position of India in Military Expendence ...	92
" Sir John, on famine administration ..	147	Import Duty on Sugar ...	437
High Prices ...	150	" of Cotton piece Goods. ...	692, 693
Hill, Mr. Claude ...	525, 526		
Hindus and Mahomedans, their characteristics ...	996		
Hindu Mahomedan Question, the ...	995, 1001		
" Mahomedan representation ...	373		
" Sabha. ...	983, 286		

	Page.		Page.
Import of Salt	... 69	Indenture system, Penal nature of the contract	
Imports— (see under Exports)	... 32	in	533, 539, 540
Improvement of the masses	... 705	India, a land of ancient civilisation	... 925
" Sanitary	... 124	India and England a comparison of their respective resources	970, 971
Imam, Hon'ble Mr. Ali	331, 446	" and Japan	... 116
Inamdars, grievances of...	854	India and other countries, Education in	... 609
Inchcape, Lord, Inquiry...	464	" England's duty to;	924, 936
Income, annual, of an Indian	... 67	" Female Education in	881, 893
" Taxable Minimum of	... 459	India, its industrial condition before British Rule	... 961
Income-tax, exemption limit	... 8	" Loyalty of	... 299
" introduced in 1886	... 4	" Population of	... 26
Increase in Expenditure during Curzon's Administration	... 684	" Poverty in	... 931
Increase in Excise Revenue.	72, 73	India, autonomy for the provinces in—	1025-1028
" in Public Expenditure	... 375	India, Representative Government for—	1031
Increase in the Exchange Value of the rupee	65, 66	" Sugar industry in	969, 970
Increase in Land Revenue, Statistics of	70, 71	India, the condition of Textile industry in	... 968
Increase in public Expenditure.	85, 86	" the bleeding of	964, 966
Indebtedness of Deccan Agriculturists	... 855	" another Ireland	... 991
Indebtedness of the Agriculturist	121, 122	Indian Affairs,	937, 946
Indentured Labour	519, 529, 722	" Agriculture.	
" " for Natal	... 509	" Mr. O'Connor on	... 120
Indentured Labour, History of	... 522	" Agriculturist	... 275
Indenture system in Assam	... 531	Indian culture and civilisation need for a study of it by Englishmen	... 1020
" system, Iniquity of	... 520	Indian and English Editors, treatment of	... 214
Indenture system in other Colonies	... 530	" Average income of the	... 577
		" Councils Act of 1892	... 369
		Indian Councils Bill	... 180

	Page.		Page.
Indian Debts	415, 416	Indians in Cape Colony ...	516
Indians, in the Public Services	56, 60	"    in India, their duty towards South African brethren	732, 733
Indian Exchequer, Imperial burdens on	757, 759	"    "    in Orangia ...	515
Indian Expenditure ...	386	"    "    in Transvaal	514, 515, 744, 752
Factories		"    Influence of Western Education on	1015
Amendment Bill, the ...	453	"    Political in—equality of	1018
"    Finance 1875—1910 ...	376	"    political status of, in the Empire ...	723
"    Immigration for Crown Colonies ...	535	"    their capacity at the Bar ...	992
"    Industries, and the East India Company ...	962	Indians to the Secretary of State's Council	705, 706
"    Industry and Free Trade ...	963	Indians' work in South Africa ...	512
Indian Legislatures ...	275	Indians as Traders in South Africa ...	514
"    Member to the Executive Council ...	176	"    Universities Act,	224, 258
"    mind, change of, towards British Rule	987, 988	India's Balance of Trade	74, 75, 76
"    National Congress, Allahabad ...	607	"    position, in Military Expense ...	92
"    National Congress, the	634, 754, 755	"    needs for industrial progress ...	971
"    Official Secrets Act ...	213	Industrial and Technical Education ...	123
"    Police ...	317	"    boycott ...	954
"    Press on Compulsory Education ..	634	"    condition of India before the advent of British Rule ...	961
"    Tariff Bill ...	342	"    Conference ...	778
"    Tariff Amendment, Bill ...	403	"    domination of India by England ...	959
Indians, Admission of, into the Army ...	78	"    Exhibition ...	778
"    and the Army ...	43	"    Progress ...	971
"    condemnation of in the Executive Councils ...	705	"    Regeneration List on ...	963
"    by Lord Curzon ...	681	Industries, Natal	731, 732
"    Employment of in Public Service	389, 443	Industry, Cotton	692, 696
"    Exclusion of, from higher ranks in Railway service ...	366	"    textile, condition in India of ...	968

	Page.		Page.
Influence of Western Education on Indians	1015		
Informal consultation	495, 496		
Iniquity of the Indenture system	... 520		
Inquiry, Departmental	... 385		
" Lord Inchcape	464		
Ireland and Primary Education	... 655		
<b>J</b>			
James, the Hon'ble, Sir, Evans	... 840		
Japan	... 699		
" administration in	90		
" and India	... 116		
" Compulsory period in	... 600		
" Emperor Rescript of the	... 596		
" Primary Education in	... 671		
" Progress in Education	... 596		
Japan's progress on western lines	... 991		
Java, Sugar	... 438		
Javerilal Bhai, Mr.	... 771		
Jenkins, The Hon'ble Mr.	311, 320, 528		
Jenkins Sir J. on the Resources of Local Bodies	573		
Jinnah, Mr.	... 677		
Judicial and Executive functions, separation of	94, 705		
Jute, Export Duty on	... 347		
<b>K</b>			
Katrak, Dr.	... 804		
Kimberly, Lord	... 757		
Krishna Kumar Mitter, Babu	... 175		
Krishnaswami Aiyar, Mr. V.	641, 645		
Kunte, Mr.	... 780		
<b>L</b>			
Labour, Indentured	519, 722,		
" Indentured, for Natal	... 509		
Labour, Indentured National Degradation	529		
Lahore Congress.	722, 757		
" Demonstrations	300		
Lala Hansraj	... 300		
" Lajpat Rai's Deportation.	295, 300		
Lancashire and Cotton Duty	... 430		
Lancashire Mill-owners and Cotton Duty	... 38		
Land Revenue Bill, Bombay.	853, 880		
Land Revenue Code, urgent need for general revision	... 854		
Land Revenue, Lowering of.	70, 71		
" Revision of	8		
" Sir David Barbour on	... 582		
Lansdowne, Lord.	724, 755		
" on the Agriculturist Problem	122		
Law, The Hon. Sir Edward.	1. 7. 34, 135		
" Immigration.	737, 738		
Laws, the Location.	724, 745		
Law, Sir Edward, on Economic Progress	... 44		
Law Sir, Edward, Financial Statement for 1904-05	... 62		
" Sir, Edward on Taxation	... 65		
Lawyers in India, their work	... 485		
League, the Moslem.	607, 634		
Legislation, Draconian	... 315		
" in Provincial Councils	... 328		

Page.	Page.
Legislative Councils,	Loyalty of India. 298, 299
Reform of 177, 178, 705,	Lytton, Lord. 358, 700
706	Lytton's Act of 1878 ... 336
Legislature and the Exe-	
cutive Government. 260,	<b>M</b>
261, 293	MacDonnell Commission
" Indian ... 275	on Bombay cultivators. 16
Lely, Mr. ... 853	MacDonnell Commission
Le Mesurier, Mr. ... 493	on Land Revenue ... 72
Liberty of the Press. 218, 222	MacDonnell, Lord ... 180
License, Annual, of £3 ... 513	Mackarness's pamphlet,
Licenses, trading, control	Mr. ... 318
of 738, 739	MacDonnell Commission,
Liquidation of agricul-	on the condition of the
tural debts ... 278	Agriculturist ... 95
List, the German Econo-	Mackichan, Dr. 225, 248, 250
mist 438, 963	Madge, The Hon'ble Mr. 351,
Loan, City of Delhi ... 543	373, 397, 458
Local Boards and Famine	Madras, Memorial to Mr.
Relief ... 107	Ranade ... 790
" Bodies, condition	Magistrates, District ... 220,
of 133, 134	221, 314, 315
" Bodies, Duty of ... 355	Mahomedans and Hindus,
" Bodies, Functions	their characteristics ... 996
of 571, 572	Mahomedans, Electorates
" Bodies, Resources	for 997, 998, 999
of ... 568	Majid, Nawab Abdul. 630, 660
Local Body and Compul-	Malaviya, The Hon'ble
sory Education. 616, 618	Mr. 369, 372, 437, 472, 559
Local Revenue and Ex-	Malik Sahib ... 661
penditure, separation	" Umar Hyat Khan 368
of, from Provincial and	Mandik, Mr. ... 888
Imperial ... 130	Marriage, Civil Bill. 471, 472, 473
Local Self-Government. 145,	473
569, 716	Mass Education ... 610
Local Self-Government in	" Education under
the west, systems of ... 575	British Rule ... 649
" Taxation, Mr. Bas-	Mass Education, Govern-
table on ... 580	ments' neglect of 990, 991
Location Laws. 724, 745	Masses, improvement of
Lord Ripon and Major	the ... 705
Baring, Financial Re-	Masses, lack of Discip-
forms of ... 39	line in the ... 949
Lords Commissioners of	Mass Education, Progress
the Treasury on the	of. 643, 644, 645
new Rupee. ... 66	Material condition, dete-
Lowndes, Mr. ... 269	rioration of Indian ... 17

	Page.		Page
Material effects of British Rule.	762, 763	Military Expenditure, Lord Mayo on.	41, 91
Maung Bah Too ...	195	Military Expenditure, Lord Salisbury on ...	40
Maxwell, Mr. ...	511	Military Expenditure, Reduction of ...	705
Maynard, Mr. ...	650	Military Home Charges.	830
Mayo, Lord, ...	392		839
" Lord, on Military Expenditure.	41, 91	Military Home Charges Lord Northbrook on.	830, 831, 832
Mazhar-ul-Haque. The Hon'ble Mr.	403, 404, 405	Mill, John Stuart ...	37
Medical Department ...	450	" on Municipal Institutions ...	849
Meetings Seditious, Act ...	291	Miller, Dr. ...	225
Mehta, Sir, Pherozebah.	249, 263, 270, 274, 797, 800, 807	Milner, The Hon'ble Mr.	156
Mehta, Sir Pherozebah as a National Leader ...	911	" Lord ...	746
Mehta, Sir, P. M. on Home charges ...	830	Minto, Lord.	283, 336
Mehta, Sir, P. M. and the Bombay Corporation ...	803	Minto, Lord, Budget 1906,	105
Member for Education in the Executive Council.	602	Do do 1907.	127
Membership of the Government of India ...	203	Do do 1908.	147
Members, Muhammadan, in Council ...	370	Do do 1909.	165
Men of Criminal Investigation Department.	566, 567	Do do 1910.	184
Merriman, Mr. ...	517	Minto, Lord, Farewell speech at Bombay.	821, 822
Meston, Mr. 184, 233, 253, 393		Minto, Lord, on Muhammadan representation.	371
Meston, Sir, J. on the Resources of Local Bodies ...	573	Minto, Lord, tribute to.	181, 182
Meston, Sir, James, Speech at the Farewell Dinner	817, 820	Minto Lord, Welcome to.	679, 680
Military Problem. 89, 140, 141, 142		Misuse of Surplus.	547, 548
Military Expenditure. 39, 40, 112, 113, 160, 161, 387, 676, 677, 758		Mode of Recruitment of coolies.	535, 536
Military Expenditure, Increase in.	76, 77	Moderates and Extremists.	305, 308
Military Expenditure in Russia ...	40	Moffusil Municipalities Bill, speech at Bombay.	840, 852
		Monteath, Mr. J. ...	853
		Moral Evil of British Rule.	762, 763
		Morley, Mr. 129, 330	
		" Mr. a disappointment, ...	164
		" Lord, Tribute to	181, 182, 183, 708

Page.	Page.
Morley-Minto Reforms, a note submitted by the Hon'ble Mr. Gokhale to	Municipal bodies, condition of 96, 98
• Viscount Morley in September 1908 975, 979	"    Taxation ... 571
Morley-Minto Reforms, Appointment of two Indians to the Viceroy's Council ... 975	Municipalities ... 349
Morley Minto Reforms, District Administration 979	Municipalities Bill, Moffusil, speech at Bombay. 840, 852
Morley-Minto Reforms, District and Taluq Boards ... 979	Municipalities, Government control of ... 848
Morley-Minto Reforms, Legislative Councils composition of. 975, 978	Municipality of Poona ... 353
Morley-Minto Reforms, Legislative Councils functions of ... 978	<b>N</b>
Morley-Minto Reforms, Local Self-Government. 979	Nagpur District Board ... 661
Morley-Minto Reforms, Provincial Governments, Constitution of 975	"    Municipality ... 661
Morley-Minto Reforms, on Municipalities ... 979	Narendra Nath Sen, Rai Bahadur ... 425
Morley-Minto Reforms, on Village Panchayats ... 979	Natal, £ 3 tax in ... 740
Mortality in Indentured Colonies ... 527	"    Indentured Labour for ... 509
Moslem League. 607, 634	"    Industries 731, 732
Movement Swadeshi, weaving of ... 691	'Nation' ... 318
"    The Swadeshi 690, 696	National Congress, Indian National Congress, Madras, 23rd Session ... 710
Movement, The Swadeshi (a lecture in Lucknow in 1907). 957, 974	"    Congress and Mr. Hume ... 754
Muhammadan Members of the Council ... 370	National Economic Development, Professor Tews on ... 49
Mudholkar, The Hon'ble Mr. 331, 337, 439	National Government ... 620
"    Mr. on Railways ... 451	Native States, Police Administration in ... 474
Mukhopadhyaya, Dr. ... 351	Nawab Saiyid Muhammad, The Hon'ble ... 217
	Need for a study of Indian culture and civilisation by Englishmen 1020
	Nehru, Pundit Motilal ... 947
	Newlands, Mr. ... 467
	Nicholson, Sir William 206, 467
	Nineteenth Century, The 590, 591
	Nivedita, Sister 812, 813, 814
	Noel-Paton, Mr. ... 440
	Northbrook, Lord 757, 759

	Page.		Page.
Northcote, Lord	... 766		
Northcote's, Sir Stafford,			
Despatch of 1867	... 20		
Notified areas	... 845		
Nourojee, Mr. Dada-			
bhoy	445, 577, 622, 623, 711		
<b>O</b>			
Objections to the Univer-			
sities, Act	238, 239		
Objects of the Congress	... 714		
Obligations of Municipi-			
pality increase of	... 846		
O'Connor, Mr.	96, 129		
O'Connor, Mr. on Indian			
Agriculture	... 120		
October 16, day of mourn-			
ing in India	... 688		
Officers, District	... 323		
Official Secrets Act, The			
	213, 223		
O'Grady, Mr.	... 131		
Olivant, Sir Charles,	... 877		
Operations of Criminal			
Investigation Department	475-480		
Opinions of Local Govern-			
ments and Bodies on			
the Education Bill	636-639		
Opium Fund, the	... 408		
" Reserve Fund	... 414		
" Revenue	63, 190, 206, 207, 342, 460		
" Revenue, history			
of	137, 138		
" Surplus	... 408		
" of "	disposal		
of "	... 412		
Orange, Mr.	594, 615, 629		
Orange Mr. on educa-			
tional Expense	... 652		
Orangia, Indians in	... 515		
Ordinance, the Asiatic			
Law Amendment	725, 746		
		<b>P</b>	
		Padhye, Mr.	... 769
		Palmerston, Lord	... 803
		Paranjpye, Mr.	251, 897
		Parliament, Appeal to	
		the	750, 753
		Parliament control over	
		Indian Expenditure	... 386
		Parliamentary Commit-	
		tee 1879	... 358
		Parliamentary Statue	
		of 1833	... 100
		Partition of Bengal	229, 684, 690, 941, 942
		Partition of Bengal, an	
		illustration of Bureau-	
		cratic Rule	... 701
		Partition of Bengal and	
		the Civil Service	... 686
		Passive Resistance	... 732
		Passive Resistance in	
		Transvaal	746, 747, 748, 749, 750
		Pay, Indian and Eng-	
		lishman	389, 390
		Pedler, The Hon'ble,	
		Mr....	... 256
		Peile, Sir James	843, 844,
		Penal Code	... 337
		Penal nature of the In-	
		denture system	533, 539, 540
		Permanent Settlement	... 96
		Permits, system of	... 737
		Perpetuity tenure and	
		short leases	856, 857
		Peterson, Dr.	... 248
		Petroleum and Silver,	
		Duty on	345, 346
		Philippine Islands, Edu-	
		cation in the	... 597
		Pitt's, William, policy	... 21
		Plague Committees	... 848
		Plague in Poona	... 98
		Plea for a closer union	
		between Hindus and	
		Mahomedans	... 953

	Page.		Page.
Polak, Mr.	728, 729	Practice in England for	
Police Administration,		meeting Army expendi-	
the	... 474	ture	88, 89
Police Administration		Practice in Germany	
in Native States	... 474	regarding Agricultural	
Police, Imperial Expen-		Banks	... 279
diture on	564, 567	Prarthana Samaj	... 773 ✓
" Indian	... 317	Pratt, Mr. Hodgson on	
" punitive	505, 506	the object of Western	
" rule	303, 304	Education	702, 703
" Secret	... 296	Prejudice Colour in	
Political Agitation	761, 762	South Africa	740, 741
Politics, Asiatic	... 110	Presidency Banks	... 280
Political boycott	... 955	Press Act	... 317
Political Franchise for		Press, Anglo Indian	... 341
Indians in South		Press Bill	324, 325, 326, 332
Africa	... 514		333, 336-341
" Inequality of		" and the Exe-	
Indians	1018	cutive	... 338
Political Situation, our		Press Committees	861, 862
(a speech in Mad-		" freedom of the,	
ras in 1904),	903, 913	in England	... 223
Political Status of In-		" Indian, and Lord	
dians in the Empire	... 723	Ripon	... 24
Poll Tax	... 513	" Indian on Compul-	
Poona Cantonment	... 210	sory Elementary	
" Municipality	... 353	Education	... 634
" Plague in	... 98	Press, Liberty of the,	218, 222
Poorer classes and Re-		" the Vernacular	... 704
venue	36, 37	" Vernacular,	
Popular Education, Pro-		Subsidy for	... 425
fessor Tews on	... 49	Pretoria, farewell	
Population of British		speech at	734-743
India	... 26	Primary Education,	123, 124
Position of the District		Primary Education,	
Collector	483, 484	Expenditure on	... 505
Postal Facilities	84, 82	" Education and	
Post graduate research		Expenditure on it in	
Scholarships	... 54	different countries,	
Post War reforms for		Statistics of	... 52
India, a Scheme drawn		" Education Ex-	
up by Gokhale	1025—1029	pense and Ireland	... 655
Poverty in India	... 931	" Education in	
owers of Coercion	... 294	England	... 670
rovincial Autonomy		" Education in	
for the provinces in		Japan	... 671
India	1025—1028		

	Page.		Page.
Primary Education, need for Government Grant for	... 657	Provincial Conferences	... 637
Primary Education, Trained Teachers for	674, 675	" Conference,	Belgaum ... 797
Primary Education, Voluntary basis for the extending of	... 644	" Contracts	... 4
Prince and Princess of Wales, Welcome to	.. 679	" Councils	... 372
Principles, Abstract	... 320	" Finance	... 197
Principles of Free Trade	432	" Governments	doles to ... 199
Pringle, Mr.	... 855	" Reserves	... 554
Problem, Military	89, 140, 141, 142	" Taxation	201, 202
" of the Army	110-112	Provincial in the Bud- get for Army Expendi- ture	87, 89
Proclamation of the Queen Empress.	100, 700, 926, 940, 941	Prussian District Council	489, 490
Progress, Economic, Sir, Edward Law on	... 44	Public Debt to Lawyers in India	... 485
Progress in Education in India and in other countries, a compas- sion of	595, 596	Public Expenditure, in- crease in	... 375
Progress of Education in Broach	672, 673	Public service and Gov- ernment's change of at- titude	100, 101
Progress of Mass Education	643, 644, 645	Public service Com- mission	... 445
Progress of primary Education among females	891, 892	Public Service, Employ- ment of Indians in the	... 443
Proper uses of Surplus	... 546	Public Works Depart- ment	448, 449
Property, Basis of repre- sentation	... 370	Pugh, The Hon'ble Mr.	... 209
Proposals, the Re- form	● 710-721	Public health, a need for Government help	... 99
Proposed Reforms,	716, 717, 718	Punitive Police	535, 506
Prosecution of the Punjabee	... 300	Punjab, Agitation in the...	300
Protector of Immigrants.	511	Punjabee, prosecution of the	... 300
Prosperous, Natal, due to Indians	... 512	Purpose of British Rule in India	... 243
Provincial and Imperial Councils	... 444		

## Q

Queen's Proclamation	940, 941
Queen's proclamation, a legal fiction in practice	10
Quin, Mr.	... 20

	Page.		Page.
<b>R</b>			
Rabindra Nath Tagore ...	309	Ranade Message of the	
Railway Administration in India ...	464	life of	783, 785
" Board, the	344, 362	" on our work	708, 709
" Board, History of ...	363	" optimism of	778, 781
Railway Board and		" on the Eleva-	
Railway Companies ...	467	tion of the de-	899,
" Department ...	451	pressed classes	900
Railway, Exclusion of		" Patriotism of	771, 773
Indians from higher		" Sainly disposi-	
ranks in the	366	tion of	781, 783
" Finance	172, 362	" Well balanced	
" State	366	mind of	773, 774
Railways, Surplus uti-		Rawalpindi Disturban-	
lised for	118, 131, 134	ces in	300
Raiyat and Currency		Ray, Dr. P. C.	309, 448
Legislation	95	" Lord	778
Rajawade, Mr.	897	Recruitment of Coolies,	
Raleigh, The Hon'ble		Mode of	535, 536
Sir T.	213, 226, 253	Recruitment of English-	
Ram Mohan Roy, Raja ...	773	men for Educational	
Ranade Library, laying		service	55
the Foundation		Recruitment of troops,	
Stone of the	786, 792	Mr. Dilke on	835
" Mahadev Go-		Reduction in Salt Duty.	
vinda	249, 692, 707,	80, 105, 127	
762, 766, 792		" of Military	
865, 957		Expenditure ...	705
" as a Reformer	772, 773	" of Tobacco	
" as a Student of		duties	403
Political Eco-		" or Avoid-	
nomy	778	ance of Debt... 357	
" character of	768	Reforms, Financial, of	
" Devotion to the		Lord Ripon and	
Past	788	Major Baring	39
" Devotion to		Reform of Legislative	
work	776, 778	Councils	177, 178,
" Dhulia incident,		705, 706	
the	774, 776	Reform Proposals, the	
" Humility of	780	710, 721	
Many Sidedness		" proposed	716, 717
of	770	718	
" Memorial of		Reforms, appeal to the	
Madras to	790	Liberal party	935, 936
		" and the 'Times'	980, 983
		Reform Scheme, the	176, 176

	Page.		Page.
Registration Certificates, Burning of	728	Revenue Stamps, Mr. Baker on	45
"    Resistance to	727	"    Surplus in	84
Regulation, the Council	369	"    and the poorer classes	36, 37
Reindenture system	531, 532	Review of Finances 1898—1908.	186, 189
Reindenture System, Sanderson Committee on	532	Richards, Sir, Erle	176, 259, 263, 264, 271
Relief Act Commission of 1891	872, 873	"    "    "    "    "	272, 274
Representation of classes	718	Ripon, Lord	306, 359, 483, 697, 754
Representative Government for India, a plea for	1021	"    Lord; administration of	928
Repressive Legislation and the Press	233	"    Lord and Education	50, 227
Repressive measures of the Government	300	"    Lord, Education Commission	883, 884
Rescript of the Japan Emperor	596	"    Lord, and Indian Press	24
Reserves or Surpluses	554	Rise of new Imperialism in England and its attitude towards India	1016
Resistance, passive	732	Risley Sir, Herbert	179, 325, 336, 351, 494
"    to Registration	727	Risley, Sir, Herbert on Resources of District Boards and Municipalities	572, 573
Resources of District Boards and Municipalities	572, 573	Roberts, Mr. Herbert, on the Partition of Bengal	685
"    of Local Bodies	568	Robertson, Mr. on Stationary	395
Resources of Local Bodies, Sir, J. Jenkins on	573	Rosebery, Lord	22
Resources of Local Bodies, Sir, J. Meston on	573	Royal Commission	206, 207, 208
Revenue customs, Scope for increase in	201	Royal Commission 1886	613
"    Excise, Increase in	72, 73	Rupee, artificially appreciated	3
"    Indian, sources of	36	"    exchange value of	2
"    land, lowering of	70, 71	Rupee, increase in the exchange value of	65, 66
"    opium, History of 137, 138 190, 206, 207, 342, 460		Russia, Education in	597

Page.	Page.		
Russia Military Expenditure in ...	40	Secretariat Control over Collector ...	584
<b>S</b>		Secretary for Education in the Home Department ...	602
Salisbury, Lord. 115, 291, 964, 965		Secretary of State ...	291
Salisbury, Lord, on Military Expenditure ...	40	"    of State, powers of the ...	934
"    Lord, on Railway Board ...	364	Securities for Press ...	318
Salt consumption in India ...	27	Sedition, Growth of ...	306
"    Duty on. 35, 36, 153		Seditious Meetings Act. ...	291
"    duty enhancement ...	4	"    Meetings Bill, 1910 ...	311
"    Duty in India and other European countries. 153, 154		"    Meetings Bill, 1911 ...	320
"    Duty on, and reduction in. 67, 80, 105, 127		Selborne, Lord ...	746
"    duty, opinions on. 9, 11		Selby, Mr. ...	257
"    Import of ...	69	Self-Governing Colonies. ...	434
Sanderson Committee on Reindenture system ...	532	Self-Government 984, 994	
Sanderson, Lord, Committee of ...	521	"    for India 698, 723	
Sangli State, Education in. 646, 647		Self-Government on Colonial lines ...	950
Sanitary Improvement ...	124	Self-Government and Efficient Government 989, 990	
Sanitation, need for Government help ...	158	Senate, a department of the State ...	230
"    and Surpluses. 348		Separation of Judicial and Executive functions. 94, 705	
Sarkar, Dr., Nil Ratan ...	240	Separation of Local Revenue and Expenditure from Provincial and Imperial ...	130
Savings Banks attached to Agricultural Banks. 280		Servants of India Society, 914, 923	
Scheme, Agricultural ...	82	"    constitution of. " 916, 923	
"    of Composition of Debts ...	96	Service, Imperial and Provincial ...	447
"    of Taxation. 461, 462		Setalwad, Mr. ...	269
School Attendance Committees ...	596	Shafi, Mr. ...	505, 665
"    attendance Statistics of ...	592	Sharp, Mr. ...	668
Schulze and Raffeisen Societies ...	279	Short leases and Perpetuity tenure. 856, 857	
Scientific Agriculture ...	123	Signs of disloyalty ...	174
Secret Police ...	296	Silver and petroleum, Duty on. 345, 346	

	Page.		Page.
Simultaneous examinations, a demand for ...	992	State Organ	426
Sindh Encumbered Estates Act ...	283	Stationery	392
Sinha, Mr. S. P. ..	176	Statistics on Primary Education	52
Simla Commission on Indian Army ...	41	Stewart, Mr.	614
Sinking Fund. 361, 418		Stuart, Sir H.	325, 626, 682, 629, 631
" Fund, in India		Struggle in Transvaal history of.	724, 730
" and in England. 418, 419		" for the honour of India	730
Situation our Political	903, 913	Subba Rao, The Hon'ble Mr.	443
Slacke, The Hon'ble Mr.	352	Subsidy for Vernacular Press	425
Smuts, General.	728, 744	Sufferings during Passive Resistance.	728, 729
Social Conference Memorial, Ahmedabad ...	787	Sugar Factories	441
Societies, Co-operative Credit ...	276	" Import Duty on	437
" Schulze and Raffeisen ...	279	" Industry	969, 970
Society, the Servants of India.	914, 923	Suicide in indentured Colonies	527
South African Indian Children, education of.	739	Summary of the Transvaal Struggle	730
South African Indian Question, Speeches on the.	722, 753	Supreme Government and the Government of U. P.	252
Speech Budget, 1904 ...	62	Surplus in finance.	2, 34
" farewell, at Pretoria.	734, 743	" in Revenue	84
Speeches, Imperial Legislative Council.	1, 34	" Misuse of.	547, 548
Speeches on the South African Indian Question.	722, 753	" Opium	408
Sri Ram Bahadur, The Hon'ble	90, 251	" proper uses of	546
Stamp Revenue, Mr. Baker on	45	Surpluses due to Taxation	62
State Demand and the indebtedness of Agriculturists	855	" spent for Railways	118
State Finance, practice in Germany.	199, 200	Surplus, to be used for New Delhi	545
" Landlordism, theory of	872	" to be used for Sanitation	159
" Railways	366	" utilised for Railways.	131, 134
" of Finances	206, 207	" and loan difference between...	555
		" and Sanitation	348

	Page.		Page.
Surplus and Reduction of Debt	54	Temple, Sir Richard	774
"    and Reserves.	554	Tews, Professor, on Popular Education and National Economic Development	49
Survey Act of 1865	867	Textile industry in India	968
Swadeshi cause, ways of serving the	972	Thackersey, Sir Vithal Das	423, 477, 485, 541, 586,
Swadeshi Movement, meaning of	691	Theory of State land-lordism	872
Swadeshi Movement the.	690, 696, 957, 974	Tilak, Mr.	950
Swadeshi Sentiment, growth of	948	'Times of India'	21
Swami Vivekananda, on the Depressed classes	901	"    on Cotton Duty	38
Syndicate, the.	232, 233	"Times" the, and the Reforms	980, 983
System, Hailebury	445	Tobacco Duties, Reduction of	403
"    of Audit for India	390	Town-ships act of 1908, the	739, 740
System of Indentured Labour, history of	522	Traders, Indian, in South Africa	514
"    of Reindenture.	531, 532	Trading licenses, control of	738, 739
Systems of Local Self-Government in the West	575	Trained Teachers for Primary Education	674, 675
<b>T</b>			
Tariff Indian Bill	342	Transvaal Deputation to England	725
"    Reform	435, 436	"    Indians in	514, 515, 744, 752
Tata, Mr. R. J.	722	"    Passive Resistance	746, 747, 748, 749, 750
Tax £3, in Natal	740	"    Question, the	722, 733
"    in relation to produce	94	"    Struggle, history of	724, 730
"    Poll	513	"    Struggle, Summary of	730
Taxable Minimum of Income	459	Treatment of Educated classes	297
Taxation	87, 342, 343	Treatment of Indian and English Editors	214
"    Cromer Lord on	64		
"    Provincial	201, 202		
"    Scheme of	461, 462		
"    Sir Edward Law on	65		
Technical and Industrial Education	123		
Telang, Mr.	249, 767		
"    Mr. Justice, on the raising of marriageable age of girls	891		

	Page.		Page
Tribute to Lord Minto.	181, 182	Wedderburn, Sir	
to Lord Morley.	181, 182, 183	William	710, 711, 712, 713
<b>U</b>			
Universal Education ...	659	Wedderburn, Sir Wil-	808, 812
Universities Act, Ob-		liam and female edu-	
jections to the	238, 239	cation	... 891
"    Commission ...	225	Welby Commission	386, 402
"    Act Indian	224, 258	Welcome to T. E. Lord	
"    Valida-		and Lady Minto	672, 680
"    tion Act.	259	Welcome to The Prince	
University, a Depart-		and Princess of Wales	679
ment of the State ...	229	West, Sir, Raymond ...	249
"    of Bombay	245, 249, 269	Western Education, the	
"    of Calcutta ...	245	object of	702, 703
Upper Burma	379	Western Education, the	
Use of Surplus	556	real value of	... 235
<b>V</b>			
Vernacular Press, the ...	704	Westland, Sir, James	134, 287, 289, 359,
"    "    Sub-		Westland, Sir, James,	
"    "    sidy for ...	420	on Salt-duty	... 9
Veto, power of	720	Weston, Mr.	... 309
Victorian Era Exhibi-		Wheeler, Mr.	... 565
tion 1897	882	Wilson, The Hon'ble Sir,	
Villages, inspection by		Guy Fleetwood	204, 342, 401, 403
Collectors of	864, 865	Wilson, Sir, Guy Fleet-	
Village Panchayats	569	wood, Financial Sta-	
Vivekananda Swami, on		tament 1909-10	... 165
the Depressed classes...	901	Women, position of by	
Voelcker, Dr., on Indian		Mr. R. C. Dutt	885, 886
Agriculture	16	Wordsworth, Dr.	249, 37
Voluntary Basis for		Work before us, the	947, 958
Primary Education ...	644	of the Congress	... 907
<b>W</b>			
Wacha, Mr.	693, 758	Wrongs of British Gov-	
War, the Boer	724	ernment, the	929, 934
Ways of Serving the		Wynna, Hon. Sir, T	... 362
Swadeshi Cause	972	<b>Y</b>	
Wedderburn, Lady	823, 830	Yield of crops in	
		Akbar's time	... 967
		Youngusband, Mr. on	
		Municipality	... 98
		Yule, Mr. George on	
		Educated Masses	703, 704